The details of the same are as follows: 

1. Name of the Lender: ICICI Bank Limited. 
2. Type of Loan Facility: Medical Equipment Term Loan Facility 
3. Purpose of the Loan Facility: Purchase of Medical & Diagnostic Equipment 
4. Amount of Debt: Upto Rs. 4,94,57,700/- (Rupees Four Crore Ninety-Four Lakh Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Only) 

The Board Meeting was commenced at 12:30 PM and concluded at 01:05 PM. 

The above information is being disclosed to ensure compliance with the aforementioned 
regulatory requirements. 

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.